South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 11, 2024, 08:52:25 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4727 (Rat #0491, Act #0402 of 1996) General Bill, By Witherspoon

A Bill to amend Section 50-13-235, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the prohibition against
the taking of striped bass less than twenty-one inches under certain conditions, so as to further provide for those rivers,
reservoirs, and their tributaries where it is unlawful to take or possess striped bass less than twenty-one inches.-amended title

03/12/96
03/12/96
03/27/96

03/28/96
03/28/96
03/28/96
03/29/96
04/02/96
04/02/96
04/17/96
04/23/96
04/23/96
05/23/96
05/30/96
06/06/96
06/06/96
06/18/96
06/18/96

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-4

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-4
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-6

Amended HJ-70

Read second time HJ-70

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-71

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-17

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-17

Read second time SJ-39

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-39

Read third time and enrolled SJ-94

Ratified R 491

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/06/96

Copies available
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